San Jose State Men's Golf
Record Book as of 08-29-2022
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Player Season: Scoring Average

(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 15
Rounds Avg. Score

Sean Yu 21.0 70.43
Cody Blick 35.0 70.71
Arron Oberholser 40.0 71.35
Cody Blick 32.0 71.13
Bryce Wortman 210 71.71
Kevin Velo 35.0 7154
Jay Myers 39.0 71.38
Sean Yu 35.0 71.89
Mark Hubbard 39.0 72.33
| saac Weintraub 39.0 72.36
Arron Oberholser 36.0 72.50
Kevin Velo 33.0 72.18
Matt Montez 15.0 72.47
CARL CORPUS 21.0 72.57
CALEB SHETLER 21.0 72.62

Player Season: National Rating

Minimum Rounds: 15

Name Rounds
Arron Oberholser 40.0
Arron Oberholser 36.0
Cody Blick 35.0
Sean Yu 21.0
Cody Blick 32.0
Steve Woods 35.0
Arron Oberholser 37.0
Justin Russo 36.0
Jay Myers 39.0
|saac Weintraub 39.0
Mark Hubbard 39.0
Mark Hubbard 35.0
Matt Montez 15.0
Steve Woods 37.0
| saac Weintraub 30.0
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Rating

23
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39
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71
76
85
100
132
139
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Player Season: Wins

Tournaments
1995-96 Arron Oberholser 13 6
2013-14 Cody Blick 11 2
2014-15 Cody Blick 12 2
1996-97 Arron Oberholser 12 2
2011-12 Jay Myers 13 2
2010-11 Mark Hubbard 13 2
2015-16 Cody Blick 4 1
2021-22 NICK WATTS 7 1
2019-20 Sean Yu 7 1
1999-00 Lucas Horrobin 8 1
2006-07 Aaron Conrad 9 1
2002-03 Bobby Powers 10 1
2021-22 CALEB SHETLER 11 1
2004-05 David Kim 11 1
2018-19 Sean Yu 12 1
2001-02 | saac Weintraub 12 1
1996-97 Justin Russo 12 1
1993-94 Brian Tucker 12 1
1994-95 Arron Oberholser 13 1

Player Season: Par or Better Rounds

Name Rounds
2010-11 Mark Hubbard 39.0 23
2014-15 Cody Blick 35.0 22
1995-96 Arron Oberholser 40.0 22
2018-19 KevinVelo 35.0 21
2011-12 Jay Myers 39.0 20
2013-14 Cody Blick 32.0 18
2008-09 Mark Hubbard 35.0 17
2002-03 Isaac Weintraub 39.0 17
2008-09 Jay Myers 32.0 16
2018-19 Sean Yu 35.0 16
2002-03 Bryant Reyes 36.0 16
1996-97 Arron Oberholser 36.0 16
2012-13 Cody Blick 39.0 16
2011-12 Justin Estrada 39.0 16

2010-11 Jay Myers 39.0 16
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Player Season: Rounds Played

Minimum Rounds: 15

Name
1995-96 Justin Russo 43.0
1995-96 Arron Oberholser 40.0
2012-13 Cody Blick 39.0
2011-12 Matt Hovan 39.0
2011-12 Justin Estrada 39.0
2011-12 Jay Myers 39.0
2011-12 Christopher Lang 39.0
2010-11 Matt Hovan 39.0
2010-11 Mark Hubbard 39.0
2010-11 Jay Myers 39.0
2002-03 |saac Weintraub 39.0
1994-95 Arron Oberholser 37.0
1993-94 Steve Woods 37.0
2001-02 John Witherall 36.0
2001-02 Isaac Weintraub 36.0
1996-97 Justin Russo 36.0
1996-97 Arron Oberholser 36.0
2012-13 Justin Estrada 36.0
2012-13 Daniel Semmler 36.0
2012-13 Connor Covington 36.0
2007-08 Stephan Stallworth 36.0
2003-04 Justin Madison 36.0
2003-04 Bryant Reyes 36.0

2002-03 Bryant Reyes 36.0
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Player Season: Finish Percentage

Minimum Rounds: 15

Name Opponents Finish Pct.
1995-96 Arron Oberhol ser 1188 96.7%
1996-97 Arron Oberholser 1110 84.8%
1994-95 Steve Woods 1103 83.0%
2014-15 Cody Blick 1000 82.8%
2019-20 Sean Yu 645 80.5%
1996-97 Justin Russo 1110 80.2%
2002-03 |saac Weintraub 1112 78.7%
2013-14 Cody Blick 870 78.0%
1994-95 Arron Oberholser 1258 77.7%
2011-12 Jay Myers 985 77.7%
2018-19 KevinVelo 1026 76.6%
2010-11 Mark Hubbard 1053 75.5%
2018-19 Sean Yu 1026 74.2%
1995-96 Justin Russo 1255 73.1%
2010-11 Jay Myers 1053 72.5%

Player Season: Counting Scores

Name Counters Percentage
1995-96 Justin Russo 42 97.7%
1995-96 Arron Oberhol ser 40 100.0%
2011-12 Jay Myers 39 100.0%
2010-11 Mark Hubbard 38 97.4%
2003-04 Bryant Reyes 36 100.0%
2010-11 Matt Hovan 36 92.3%
2010-11 Jay Myers 36 92.3%
2002-03 |saac Weintraub 35 97.2%
2002-03 Bryant Reyes 35 97.2%
2011-12 Justin Estrada 35 89.7%
2018-19 Sean Yu 34 97.1%
1998-99 Brandon Kearney 34 97.1%
2012-13 Cody Blick 34 94.4%
1996-97 Arron Oberholser 34 94.4%
1994-95 Arron Oberholser 34 91.9%
2011-12 Matt Hovan 34 87.2%
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Player Season: Birdies

Season Name

2011-12 Jay Myers 146
2018-19 Kevin Velo 137
2014-15 Cody Blick 136
2002-03 |saac Weintraub 127
2018-19 SeanYu 125
2012-13 Cody Blick 125
2017-18 Kevin Velo 119
2011-12 Justin Estrada 116
2007-08 Stephan Stallworth 116
2010-11 Matt Hovan 115
2021-22 CARL CORPUS 113
2021-22 CALEB SHETLER 111
2008-09 Jay Myers 110
2016-17 Scott Munger 109
2013-14 Cody Blick 109
2012-13 Connor Covington 109

Player Season: Eagles

Season Name Eagles
2010-11 Mark Hubbard 11
2021-22 KRISTOPHER STILES 8
2011-12 Jay Myers 7
2013-14 Cody Blick 6
2008-09 Nick Brown 6
2006-07 Rosco Vaentine 6
2003-04 Justin Madison 6
2002-03 |saac Weintraub 6
2021-22 CALEB SHETLER 5
2019-20 CARL CORPUS 5
2017-18 Sean Yu 5
2017-18 Ben Campbell 5
2010-11 Matt Hovan 5
2010-11 Jay Myers 5
2008-09 Mark Hubbard 5
2003-04 |saac Weintraub 5
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Player Season: Par 3 Scoring

Season Name

2014-15 Cody Blick 3.0343
2019-20 Sean Yu 3.0952
2019-20 CALEB SHETLER 3.1072
2013-14 Cody Blick 3.1095
2017-18 KevinVelo 3.1185
1999-00 Lucas Horrobin 3.1414
2018-19 KevinVelo 3.1428
2013-14 Justin Estrada 3.1591
1997-98 Brandon Kearney 3.1632
2006-07 Stephan Stallworth 3.1678
2000-01 Nate Whitson 3.1704
2018-19 Ben Campbell 3.1724
2012-13 Cody Blick 3.1726
1996-97 Arron Oberholser 3.1740
1998-99 John Witherall 3.1774

Player Season: Par 4 Scoring

Season Name Score
2019-20 Sean Yu 3.9772
2014-15 Cody Blick 3.9917
2018-19 Sean Yu 4.0305
2019-20 Bryce Wortman 4.0411
2013-14 Cody Blick 4.0547
2002-03 Isaac Weintraub 4.0629
1996-97 Arron Oberholser 4.0634
2010-11 Mark Hubbard 4.0667
2008-09 Jay Myers 4.0723
2019-20 CARL CORPUS 4.0776
2011-12 Jay Myers 4.0948
2018-19 KevinVelo 4.1000
2010-11 Jay Myers 4.1025
2017-18 KevinVelo 4.1044

2017-18 SeanYu 4.1073
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Player Season: Par 5 Scoring

Season Name

2011-12 Jay Myers 4.5000
2016-17 KevinVelo 45370
2018-19 Kevin Velo 4.6017
2019-20 Bryce Wortman 4.6400
2019-20 Sean Yu 4.6400
2015-16 Scott Munger 4.6666
2019-20 CALEB SHETLER 4.6666
2021-22 CALEB SHETLER 4.6666
2015-16 Kevin Velo 4.6774
2011-12 Justin Estrada 4.6812
2011-12 Matt Hovan 4.6884
2013-14 Cody Blick 4.6909
2008-09 Mark Hubbard 4.6960
1996-97 Justin Russo 4.7142
2019-20 CARL CORPUS 4.7200

Team Season: Scoring Average

(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 15

Rounds Avg. Score Versus Par
2019-20 John Kennaday 21.0 285.19 -1.10
2018-19 John Kennaday 35.0 288.87 3.91
2021-22 John Kennaday 33.0 289.40 4.36
2011-12 John Kennaday 39.0 289.52 5.59
2017-18 John Kennaday 33.0 291.12 5.85
2010-11 John Kennaday 39.0 292.73 6.15
2008-09 John Kennaday 32.0 292.51 6.84
1996-97 Art Williams 34.0 294.47 7.41
2014-15 John Kennaday 32.0 292.66 7.75
2012-13 John Kennaday 36.0 293.03 7.83
2002-03 John Dormann 36.0 294.56 7.89
2003-04 John Dormann 36.0 294.56 8.56
2013-14 John Kennaday 33.0 293.53 9.09
1995-96 Michael Ketcham 43.0 296.30 9.70

2015-16 John Kennaday 30.0 294.45 9.77
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Team Season: National Scoring Rating

Minimum Rounds: 15

Coach Rounds Rating
1996-97 Art Williams 34.0 24
1995-96 Michael Ketcham 43.0 29
2019-20 John Kennaday 21.0 30
1994-95 Michael Ketcham 35.0 40
1993-94 Dick Schwindinger 37.0 47
2011-12 John Kennaday 39.0 62
2010-11 John Kennaday 39.0 69
2008-09 John Kennaday 32.0 77
2002-03 John Dormann 36.0 85
2012-13 John Kennaday 36.0 88
2003-04 John Dormann 36.0 92
2018-19 John Kennaday 35.0 105
2001-02 John Dormann 36.0 109
2000-01 John Dormann 33.0 127
2017-18 John Kennaday 33.0 140

Team Season: National Ranking

Coach
2018-19 John Kennaday 58
2019-20 John Kennaday 65
2010-11 John Kennaday 67
2011-12 John Kennaday 71
2021-22 John Kennaday 86
2002-03 John Dormann 93
2004-05 John Dormann 96
2012-13 John Kennaday 98
2003-04 John Dormann 101
2014-15 John Kennaday 106
2000-01 John Dormann 106
2008-09 John Kennaday 107
2020-21 John Kennaday 108
2001-02 John Dormann 108

2017-18 John Kennaday 109
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Team Season: Wins

Tournaments
2011-12 John Kennaday 13 4
1993-94 Dick Schwindinger 13 2
2019-20 John Kennaday 7 1
2017-18 John Kennaday 11 1
2008-09 John Kennaday 11 1
2004-05 John Dormann 11 1
2000-01 John Dormann 11 1
2001-02 John Dormann 12 1
1998-99 Nancy Lewis 12 1
1994-95 Michael Ketcham 12 1
1995-96 Michael Ketcham 14 1

Team Season: Par or Better Rounds

Coach Rounds Par or Less
2021-22 John Kennaday 33.0 16
2019-20 John Kennaday 21.0 14
2018-19 John Kennaday 35.0 11
2012-13 John Kennaday 36.0 10
2011-12 John Kennaday 39.0 10
2010-11 John Kennaday 39.0 10
1995-96 Michael Ketcham 43.0 9
2015-16 John Kennaday 30.0 7
2014-15 John Kennaday 32.0 7
2008-09 John Kennaday 32.0 7
2006-07 John Kennaday 32.0 7
1994-95 Michael Ketcham 35.0 7
2003-04 John Dormann 36.0 7
2017-18 John Kennaday 33.0 6
2016-17 John Kennaday 33.0 6
2007-08 John Kennaday 33.0 6
2002-03 John Dormann 36.0 6
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Team Season: Rounds Played

Minimum Rounds: 15

Coach
1995-96 Michael Ketcham 43.0
2011-12 John Kennaday 39.0
2010-11 John Kennaday 39.0
1993-94 Dick Schwindinger 37.0
2001-02 John Dormann 36.0
1999-00 Nancy Lewis 36.0
2012-13 John Kennaday 36.0
2003-04 John Dormann 36.0
2002-03 John Dormann 36.0
1998-99 Nancy Lewis 35.0
2018-19 John Kennaday 35.0
1994-95 Michael Ketcham 35.0
1996-97 Art Williams 34.0
2000-01 John Dormann 33.0
2021-22 John Kennaday 33.0
2017-18 John Kennaday 33.0
2016-17 John Kennaday 33.0
2013-14 John Kennaday 33.0
2007-08 John Kennaday 33.0

Team Season: Finish Percentage

Minimum Rounds: 15

Coach Opponents Finish Pct.
1995-96 Michael Ketcham 220 75.0%
2019-20 John Kennaday 102 70.6%
1993-94 Dick Schwindinger 193 66.8%
1996-97 Art Williams 196 65.8%
1994-95 Michael Ketcham 194 60.8%
2018-19 John Kennaday 171 60.8%
2011-12 John Kennaday 162 59.9%
2010-11 John Kennaday 174 57.5%
2021-22 John Kennaday 168 53.6%
2001-02 John Dormann 165 50.3%
1998-99 Nancy Lewis 183 48.6%
2008-09 John Kennaday 157 48.4%
2012-13 John Kennaday 158 44.3%
2004-05 John Dormann 161 42.2%

2017-18 John Kennaday 165 41.2%
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Team Season: Birdies

Season Coach

2011-12 John Kennaday 562
2018-19 John Kennaday 552
2012-13 John Kennaday 508
2021-22 John Kennaday 496
2010-11 John Kennaday 4389
2017-18 John Kennaday 486
2002-03 John Dormann 462
2006-07 John Kennaday 453
2016-17 John Kennaday 449
2014-15 John Kennaday 446
2003-04 John Dormann 446
2008-09 John Kennaday 442
2001-02 John Dormann 433
2007-08 John Kennaday 420
2013-14 John Kennaday 414

Team Season: Eagles

Season Coach Eagles
2010-11 John Kennaday 27
2021-22 John Kennaday 19
2011-12 John Kennaday 18
2019-20 John Kennaday 17
2006-07 John Kennaday 17
2003-04 John Dormann 17
2008-09 John Kennaday 16
2015-16 John Kennaday 15
2009-10 John Kennaday 15
2014-15 John Kennaday 14
2013-14 John Kennaday 13
2018-19 John Kennaday 12
2002-03 John Dormann 12
2020-21 John Kennaday 11
2016-17 John Kennaday 11

2004-05 John Dormann 11
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Team Season: Par 3 Scoring

Coach
2019-20 John Kennaday 3.2095
2018-19 John Kennaday 3.2181
2012-13 John Kennaday 3.2532
2013-14 John Kennaday 3.2626
1996-97 Art Williams 3.2632
2021-22 John Kennaday 3.2723
2017-18 John Kennaday 3.2725
2002-03 John Dormann 3.2755
2008-09 John Kennaday 3.2788
2011-12 John Kennaday 3.2791
2001-02 John Dormann 3.2880
2010-11 John Kennaday 3.2885
1997-98 Art Williams 3.2889
2009-10 John Kennaday 3.2911
2000-01 John Dormann 3.3004

Team Season: Par 4 Scoring

Coach
2019-20 John Kennaday 4.1013
2018-19 John Kennaday 4.1548
2021-22 John Kennaday 4.1698
2010-11 John Kennaday 4.1824
2017-18 John Kennaday 4.1824
2008-09 John Kennaday 4.1923
2011-12 John Kennaday 4.1945
2014-15 John Kennaday 4.2048
2002-03 John Dormann 42131
2012-13 John Kennaday 4.2170
2003-04 John Dormann 42174
1996-97 Art Williams 4.2201
2007-08 John Kennaday 4.2427
2001-02 John Dormann 4.2504

2016-17 John Kennaday 4.2573
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Team Season: Par 5 Scoring

Coach
2019-20 John Kennaday 4.6747
2011-12 John Kennaday 4.7539
2021-22 John Kennaday 4.7660
2015-16 John Kennaday 4.7997
2018-19 John Kennaday 4.8118
2017-18 John Kennaday 4.8135
2013-14 John Kennaday 4.8519
2016-17 John Kennaday 4.8536
2010-11 John Kennaday 4.8577
2012-13 John Kennaday 4.8579
2014-15 John Kennaday 4.8772
1996-97 Art Williams 4.8915
2003-04 John Dormann 4.9209
2004-05 John Dormann 4.9229

2008-09 John Kennaday 4.9272
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Player: Low Round

Season Name
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Tournament

2019-20 SeanYu Alister MacKenzie Invitational 1 61
2014-15 Cody Blick Price's Give Em Five Invite 3 62
2021-22 KRISTOPHER STILES The Goodwin 1 64
2019-20 SeanYu Visit Stockton Pacific Invite 1 64
2018-19 KevinVelo Vidgit Stockton Pacific Invite 1 64
2018-19 SeanYu 73rd Annual Western Intercoll 1 64
2015-16 Cody Blick Alister MacKenzie Invitational 1 64
2013-14 Cody Blick Wolverine Intercollegiate 2 64
2010-11 Jay Myers Palouse Collegiate 1 64
2008-09 Jay Myers 2008 Kauai Collegiate Invite 2 64
1995-96 Arron Oberholser Fresno Lexus Golf Classic 1 64
1995-96 Arron Oberholser U.S. Collegiate 3 64
2021-22 CARL CORPUS Wolf Pack Classic 3 65
2019-20 SeanYu Bandon Dunes Championship 2 65
2019-20 SeanYu Nick Watney Invitational 3 65
2017-18 KevinVelo Alister MacKenzie Invitational 1 65
2017-18 KevinVelo Alister MacKenzie Invitational 2 65
2015-16 Cody Blick Alister MacKenzie Invitational 2 65
2015-16 Cody Blick Golfweek Conference Challenge 2 65
2015-16 KevinVelo Alister MacKenzie Invitational 1 65
2014-15 Cody Blick Bandon Dunes Championship 1 65
2011-12 Jay Myers BSU Dash Thomas Memorial 2 65
2004-05 Justin Madison The Gold Rush 1 65
1996-97 Arron Oberholser Golf World/Palmetto Dunes 1 65
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Player: Low Round vs Par

Season Name Tournament Round Score vsPar
2019-20 SeanYu Alister MacKenzie Invitationa 1 61 -10
2014-15 Cody Blick Price's Give Em Five Invite 3 62 -10
2019-20 SeanYu Visit Stockton Pacific Invite 1 64 -8
2010-11 Jay Myers Palouse Collegiate 1 64 -8
2008-09 Jay Myers 2008 Kauai Collegiate Invite 2 64 -8
1995-96 Arron Oberholser Fresno Lexus Golf Classic 1 64 -8
2018-19 KevinVelo Visit Stockton Pacific Invite 1 64 -7
2015-16 Cody Blick Alister MacKenzie Invitationa 1 64 -7
2013-14 Cody Blick Wolverine Intercollegiate 2 64 -7
1995-96 Arron Oberholser U.S. Collegiate 3 64 -7
2021-22 CARL CORPUS Wolf Pack Classic 3 65 -7
2015-16 Cody Blick Golfweek Conference Challenge 2 65 -7
2014-15 Cody Blick Bandon Dunes Championship 1 65 -7
2004-05 Justin Madison The Gold Rush 1 65 -7
1996-97 Arron Oberholser Golf World/Palmetto Dunes 1 65 -7
Player: Low 36 Hole Total
Season Name Tournament Score vsPar
2019-20 SeanYu Alister MacKenzie Invitational 127 -15
2015-16 Cody Blick Alister MacKenzie Invitationa 129 -13
2017-18 KevinVeo Alister MacKenzie Invitational 130 -12
2011-12  Jay Myers BSU Dash Thomas Memoria 131 -11
2013-14 Cody Blick Wolverine Intercollegiate 132 -10
2014-15 Cody Blick The Goodwin 132 -8
2019-20 SeanYu Visit Stockton Pacific Invite 133 -11
1996-97 Arron Oberholser Golf World/Palmetto Dunes 133 -11
2001-02 Isaac Weintraub 56th Annual Western Intercoll 133 -7
2008-09 Jay Myers 2008 Kauai Collegiate Invite 134 -10
1995-96 Arron Oberholser Fresno Lexus Golf Classic 134 -10
2021-22 CALEB SHETLER  Visit Stockton Pacific Invite 134 -8
2015-16 Cody Blick Price's Give Em Five Invite 135 -9
2004-05 Justin Madison John Burns Intercollegiate 135 -9
2004-05 Justin Madison The Gold Rush 135 -9
2018-19 KevinVeo Visit Stockton Pacific Invite 135 -7
2011-12 Matt Hovan BSU Dash Thomas Memorial 135 -7
2018-19 KevinVeo 73rd Annual Western Intercoll 135 -5
2018-19 SeanYu 73rd Annual Western Intercoll 135 -5

2013-14 Cody Blick Itani Quality Homes Collegiate 135 -5



San Jose State Men's Golf
Record Book as of 08-29-2022

Player: Low 54 Hole Total

Season Name Tournament Score vsPar
2015-16 Cody Blick Alister MacKenzie Invitational 196 -17
2014-15 Cody Blick Price's Give Em Five Invite 198 -18
2019-20 SeanYu Alister MacKenzie Invitational 198 -15
2017-18 KevinVelo Alister MacKenzie Invitational 199 -14
1995-96 Arron Oberholser Fresno Lexus Golf Classic 201 -15
2018-19 SeanYu 73rd Annual Western Intercoll 202 -8
2004-05  Justin Madison John Burns Intercollegiate 203 -13
2013-14 Cody Blick Wolverine Intercollegiate 203 -10
2011-12 Jay Myers BSU Dash Thomas Memoria 203 -10
2013-14 Cody Blick Itani Quality Homes Collegiate 203 -7
2019-20 Bryce Wortman Nick Watney Invitational 204 -9
2011-12 Justin Estrada Alister MacKenzie Invitational 204 -9
2006-07  Stephan Stallworth Alister MacKenzie Invitational 204 -9
2014-15 Cody Blick The Goodwin 204 -6
2019-20 SeanYu Visit Stockton Pacific Invite 205 -11
2015-16 Cody Blick Price's Give Em Five Invite 205 -11
2021-22 CALEB SHETLER  Visit Stockton Pacific Invite 205 -8
2015-16 KevinVelo Alister MacKenzie Invitational 205 -8

Player: Low 72 Hole Total

Season Name Tournament Score  vsPar
1996-97 Justin Russo NCAA Championship 290 +6
1996-97 Arron Oberholser NCAA Championship 293 +9
1995-96 Arron Oberhol ser NCAA Championship 295 +7
1995-96  Justin Russo NCAA Championship 305 +17
1995-96 Steve Grier NCAA Championship 313 +25
1995-96 Tyler Shook NCAA Championship 314 +26

1995-96 D.J. Powers NCAA Championship 333 +45
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Team: Low Round

Season Coach Tournament Round Score
2011-12  John Kennaday BSU Dash Thomas Memorial 2 265
2019-20  John Kennaday Nick Watney Invitational 3 269
2018-19  John Kennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitational 1 269
2021-22  John Kennaday Visit Stockton Pacific Invite 2 271
2018-19  John Kennaday Visit Stockton Pacific Invite 1 271
2015-16  John Kennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitational 1 272
2015-16  John Kennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitational 2 272
2019-20  John Kennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitationa 1 273
2021-22  John Kennaday Visit Stockton Pacific Invite 1 275
2014-15  John Kennaday Price's Give Em Five Invite 2 275
2006-07  John Kennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitationa 2 275
2021-22  John Kennaday Wolf Pack Classic 3 276
2012-13  John Kennaday Stanford U.S. Intercollegiate 1 276
2010-11  John Kennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitationa 1 276
2003-04  John Dormann Alister MacKenzie Invitational 1 276

Team: Low Round vs Par

Tournament Score vs Par

2011-12 John Kennaday BSU Dash Thomas Memorid 2 265 -19
2019-20 John Kennaday Nick Watney Invitational 3 269 -15
2018-19 JohnKennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitational 1 269 -15
2021-22 John Kennaday Visit Stockton Pacific Invite 2 271 -13
2018-19 John Kennaday Visit Stockton Pacific Invite 1 271 -13
2014-15 JohnKennaday Price's Give Em Five Invite 2 275 -13
2015-16 JohnKennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitational 1 272 -12
2015-16 John Kennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitationa 2 272 -12
2021-22 John Kennaday Wolf Pack Classic 3 276 -12
2019-20 JohnKennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitational 1 273 -11
1996-97 Art Williams NCAA West Regional 2 277 -11
2021-22 John Kennaday Husky Invitational 1 278 -10
2016-17 John Kennaday Golfweek Conference Challenge 1 278 -10
2012-13 John Kennaday Price's Give Em Five Invite 3 278 -10
2009-10 JohnKennaday WAC Men's Golf Championship 2 278 -10
2008-09 John Kennaday 2008 Kauai Collegiate Invite 3 278 -10
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Team: Low 36 Hole Total

Season Coach Tournament Score  vsPar
2011-12  John Kennaday BSU Dash Thomas Memorial 542 -26
2015-16  John Kennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitationa 544 -24
2021-22  John Kennaday Visit Stockton Pacific Invite 546 -22
2018-19  John Kennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitational 547 -21
2018-19  John Kennaday Visit Stockton Pacific Invite 553 -15
2006-07  John Kennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitational 553 -15
2019-20  John Kennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitational 554 -14
2003-04  John Dormann Alister MacKenzie Invitational 559 -9
2019-20  John Kennaday Nick Watney Invitational 560 -8
2010-11  John Kennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitational 560 -8
2013-14  John Kennaday Price's Give Em Five Invite 561 -15
2007-08  John Kennaday Del Walker Intercollegiate 561 -7
2014-15  John Kennaday Price's Give Em Five Invite 562 -14
2007-08  John Kennaday Stockton Sprts Com Pacific Inv 562 -14
2019-20  John Kennaday Visit Stockton Pacific Invite 563 -13
2011-12  John Kennaday Palouse Collegiate 563 -5

Team: Low 54 Hole Total

Tournament
2015-16  John Kennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitationa 825 -27
2018-19  John Kennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitational 826 -26
2011-12  John Kennaday BSU Dash Thomas Memorial 827 -25
2021-22  John Kennaday Visgit Stockton Pacific Invite 829 -23
2019-20  John Kennaday Nick Watney Invitational 829 -23
2019-20  John Kennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitational 835 -17
2014-15  John Kennaday Price's Give Em Five Invite 841 -23
2018-19  John Kennaday Visit Stockton Pacific Invite 842 -10
2011-12  John Kennaday Palouse Collegiate 842 -10
2006-07  John Kennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitationa 842 -10
2008-09  John Kennaday 2008 Kauai Collegiate Invite 843 -21
2010-11  John Kennaday Alister MacKenzie Invitational 843 -9
2007-08  John Kennaday Stockton Sprts Com Pacific Inv 845 -19
2003-04  John Dormann Alister MacKenzie Invitational 847 -5
2019-20  John Kennaday Visit Stockton Pacific Invite 848 -16
2007-08  John Kennaday Del Walker Intercollegiate 848 -4

Team: Low 72 Hole Total

Tournament Score  vsPar
1995-96 Michael Ketcham NCAA Championship 1220 +68
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Player Career: Scoring Average

(vs. par) Minimum Rounds: 45

13,14 ,15,16
18,19,20,21
16,17,18,19
94,95 ,96 ,97
09,10,11,12
20,21 ,22 ,23
08,09,10,11
20,21,22 ,23
06,07 ,08 ,09
94,95

09,10,11,12
96 ,97

10,11 ,12,13
01,02,03,04
17,18,19,20

Name Rounds  Avg. Score  Versus Par
Cody Blick 118.0 71.38 0.07
SeanYu 110.0 72.26 0.89
KevinVelo 125.0 72.48 1.15
Arron Oberholser 141.0 73.03 1.30
Jay Myers 142.0 72.75 1.35
CARL CORPUS 72.0 73.10 172
Mark Hubbard 135.0 73.30 1.83
CALEB SHETLER 71.0 73.31 1.86
Matt Montez 52.0 73.29 1.90
Steve Woods 72.0 73.74 2.06
Matt Hovan 99.0 73.48 2.18
Justin Russo 79.0 73.94 2.25
Justin Estrada 123.0 73.55 2.28
I saac Weintraub 135.0 73.84 2.30
Bryce Wortman 92.0 73.72 243

Player Career: Wins

94,95 ,96 ,97
13,14 ,15,16
18,19,20,21
08,09,10,11
09,10,11,12
22,23

04,05 ,06

94
98,99,00,01
20,21,22 ,23
96 ,97
06,07 ,08 ,09
01,02,03,04
01,02,03,04

Name Tournaments Wins
Arron Oberholser 48 9
Cody Blick 40 5
Sean Yu 37 2
Mark Hubbard 46 2
Jay Myers 48 2
NICK WATTS 7 1
David Kim 11 1
Brian Tucker 12 1
Lucas Horrobin 23 1
CALEB SHETLER 24 1
Justin Russo 26 1
Aaron Conrad 27 1
Bobby Powers 34 1
|saac Weintraub 45 1



San Jose State Men's Golf
Record Book as of 08-29-2022

Player Career: Par or Better Rounds

Career Name Rounds Par or Less
13,14 ,15,16 Cody Blick 118.0 65
09,10,11,12 Jay Myers 142.0 63
16,17 ,18,19 KevinVelo 125.0 56
08,09,10,11 Mark Hubbard 135.0 55
94 95,96 ,97 Arron Oberhol ser 141.0 53
18,19,20,21 Sean Yu 110.0 438
01,02,03,04 Isaac Weintraub 135.0 43
07,08,09,10 Stephan Stallworth 114.0 41
10,11,12,13,14 Justin Estrada 123.0 37
01,02,03,04 Bryant Reyes 137.0 37
14 ,15,16,17,18 Scott Munger 91.0 33
09,10,11,12 Matt Hovan 99.0 30
17,18,19,20 ,21 Bryce Wortman 92.0 29
20,21 ,22,23 CARL CORPUS 72.0 28
94 95 Steve Woods 72.0 28

Player Career: Rounds Played

Minimum Rounds: 45

Name Rounds
09,10,11,12 Jay Myers 142.0
94,95 ,96 ,97 Arron Oberhol ser 141.0
01,02,03,04 Bryant Reyes 137.0
01,02,03,04 |saac Weintraub 135.0
08,09,10,11 Mark Hubbard 135.0
99,00,01,02 John Witherall 131.0
10,11 ,12,13,14 Daniel Semmler 126.0
16,17 ,18,19 KevinVelo 125.0
10,11 ,12,13 ,14 Justin Estrada 123.0
13,14 ,15,16 Cody Blick 118.0
07,08,09,10 Stephan Stallworth 114.0
18,19,20,21 Sean Yu 110.0
07,08 ,09,10 Rosco Valentine 105.0
01,02,03,04 Bobby Powers 102.0

09,10,11 ,12 Matt Hovan 99.0



San Jose State Men's Golf
Record Book as of 08-29-2022

Player Career: Finish Percentage

Minimum Rounds: 45

Name Opponents Finish Pct.
94 95,96 ,97 Arron Oberhol ser 4377 82.0%
13,14 ,15,16 Cody Blick 3217 77.5%
94 95 Steve Woods 2210 76.5%
96 ,97 Justin Russo 2365 76.4%
09,10,11,12 Jay Myers 3870 68.7%
18,19,20,21 Sean Yu 3254 67.7%
16,17 ,18,19 KevinVelo 3655 64.9%
01,02,03,04 |saac Weintraub 3662 64.3%
09,10,11,12 Matt Hovan 2585 63.5%
08,09,10,11 Mark Hubbard 3740 61.8%
10,11,12,13,14 Justin Estrada 3155 60.5%
01,02,03,04 Bryant Reyes 3730 59.7%
20,21 ,22,23 CARL CORPUS 2139 58.2%
00,01 Nate Whitson 1829 57.6%
06,07 ,08 ,09 Matt Montez 1475 56.7%

Player Career: Counting Scores

Career

94 95,96 ,97
09,10,11,12
01,02,03,04
08,09,10,11
01,02,03,04
99,00,01,02
16,17,18,19
13,14 ,15,16
07,08 ,09,10
10,11,12,13,14
18,19,20,21
10,11 ,12,13,14
09,10,11,12
07,08 ,09,10

14 ,15,16,17 ,18

Name

Arron Oberhol ser
Jay Myers
Bryant Reyes
Mark Hubbard
Isaac Weintraub
John Witherall
KevinVelo

Cody Blick
Stephan Stallworth
Justin Estrada
Sean Yu

Daniel Semmler
Matt Hovan
Rosco Vaentine
Scott Munger

Counters

132
132
131
121
119
117
111
107
106
106
104

95

86

80

78

Percentage
93.6%
93.0%
95.6%
91.7%
90.2%
89.3%
88.8%
98.2%
97.2%
86.2%
94.5%
79.2%
89.6%
76.2%
88.6%



San Jose State Men's Golf
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Player Career: Birdies

Career Name Rounds Birdies
09,10,11,12 Jay Myers 142.0 447
16,17 ,18,19 Kevin Velo 125.0 435
13,14 ,15,16 Cody Blick 118.0 427
18,19,20,21 SeanYu 110.0 376
01,02,03,04 | saac Weintraub 135.0 369
08,09,10,11 Mark Hubbard 135.0 351
01,02,03,04 Bryant Reyes 137.0 350
10,11 ,12,13,14 Justin Estrada 123.0 332
07,08,09,10 Stephan Stallworth 114.0 329
10,11 ,12,13,14 Daniel Semmler 126.0 311
14 ,15,16,17 ,18 Scott Munger 91.0 285
07,08,09,10 Rosco Vaentine 105.0 272
09,10,11 ,12 Matt Hovan 99.0 269
99,00,01 ,02 John Witherall 131.0 267
01,02 ,03,04 Bobby Powers 102.0 253

Player Career: Eagles

Career Name Rounds Eagles
08,09,10,11 Mark Hubbard 135.0 20
09,10,11,12 Jay Myers 142.0 20
01,02,03,04 | saac Weintraub 135.0 15
10,11,12,13 ,14 Justin Estrada 123.0 13
20,21 ,22 ,23 CALEB SHETLER 71.0 12
07,08,09,10 Rosco Valentine 105.0 12
18,19,20,21 Sean Yu 110.0 12
13,14 15,16 Cody Blick 118.0 12
09,10,11,12 Matt Hovan 99.0 11
16,17,18 ,19 Kevin Velo 125.0 11
21,2223 KRISTOPHER STILES 48.0 10
20,21 ,22 ,23 CARL CORPUS 72.0 10
04,05 Justin Madison 62.0 9
09,10,11,12 Nick Brown 65.0 9
07,08,09,10 Stephan Stallworth 114.0 9



San Jose State Men's Golf
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Coach Career: Record

Years Percentage Opponents
95-96 Michael Ketcham 2 68.4% 414
94-94 Dick Schwindinger 1 66.8% 193
97-98 Art Williams 2 46.0% 391
06- John Kennaday 18 41.6% 2552
01-05 John Dormann 5 39.3% 811
99-00 Nancy Lewis 2 37.6% 362

Coach Career: Wins

Career Coach Years Wins
06- John Kennaday 18 7
01-05 John Dormann 5 3
94-94 Dick Schwindinger 1 2
95-96 Michael Ketcham 2 2
99-00 Nancy Lewis 2 1
97-98 Art Williams 2 0



